
CoC Name County(ies) Served Department Primary Contact E-Mail Address

Central Sierra 
Amador, Tuolumne, 

Calaveras, Mariposa
ATCAA Amador Housing

Denise Margaret Cloward

Sandra Sturzenacker

dcloward@atcaa.org

ssturzenacker@atcaa.org

Butte Countywide Homeless Butte
Community Action Agency of Butte 

County, Inc. 
Thomas P. Tenorio ttenorio@buttecaa.com

Davis/Woodland/Yolo County Yolo
Yolo County Health and Human 

Services Agency

Aurora Williams

Emily Meza

Aurora.Williams@yolocounty.org

Emily.Meza@yolocounty.org

Dos Rios Colusa, Glenn, Trinity
Community Action Division Social 

Services
Randy Royce rroyce@countyofglenn.net

Eastern Sierra Inyo, Mono and Alpine
Inyo Mono Advocates for Community 

Action, Inc.
Larry J. Emerson lemerson@imaca.net 

El Dorado El Dorado
The Center for Violence-Free 

Relationships
Matt Huckabay MattH@thecenternow.org

Humboldt Housing and Homeless 

Coalition
Humboldt County 

Humboldt County Department of Health 

and Human Services
Robert Ward rward@co.humboldt.ca.us

Imperial Valley Continuum of Care 

Council
Imperial Homeless Women's Services Les Smith deserttrails@hotmail.com

Kings/Tulare Homeless Alliance Kings & Tulare Kings/Tulare Homeless Alliance Machael Smith msmith@kingstularecoc.org

Lake County Lake
Lake County Department of Social 

Services

Scott Abbott

Morgan Hunter

Gina Hutchins

scott.abbott@lakecountyca.gov

morgan.hunter@lakecountyca.gov

ginahutchins@lakecountyca.gov

Marin County Marin County Health and Human Services Carrie Sager csager@marincounty.org

Mendocino County Mendocino County
Mendocino County HHSA - Adult and 

Aging Services
Maya Stuart stuartm@mendocinocounty.org

Merced City and County Merced
Merced County Association of 

Governments

Joe Colletti                     

Michelle Roe                     

Tammy Arias

joecolletti@urban-initiatives.org

more@hsa.co.merced.ca.us

tarias@hsa.co.merced.ca.us

Napa City & County Napa Health and Human Services Mitch Wippern Mitch.wippern@countyofnapa.org 

Redding/Shasta County

Shasta, Modoc, Siskiyou, 

Lassen, Plumas, Del Norte, 

Sierra 

Housing & Community Action Programs
Torri Cardilino

Bobbie Sawtelle
tcardilino@co.shasta.ca.us

Roseville/Rocklin/Placer Nevada 

Counties 
Placer, Nevada

Homeless Resource Council of the 

Sierras
Suzi Kochems  waverunnersue@sbcglobal.net 

Sutter/Yuba Sutter & Yuba Sutter/Yuba CoC
Amy Wyatt                           

Terry Raley

amy@thurmondconsultingllc.com

terry@ysunitedway.org

Tehama County Tehama Alternatives to Violence
Jeanne Spurr                          

Andrea Curry

jspurr@atvrb.org

acurry@atvrb.org

Vallejo/Solano Vallejo/Solano Housing First Solano
Kathy Lawton-Caesar                       

Emily Cantu

klawton@suisun.com

ecantu@cityofvacaville.com

Watsonville/Santa Cruz City Santa Cruz
County of Santa Cruz Planning 

Department

Tony Gardner                                     

Julie Conway

tonygardnerconsulting@yahoo.com

julie.conway@santacruzcounty.us
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